
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANS~EGFJ 

CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION 

Due Date: February 15, 2023 

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE ~s 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Reporting Entity: 
Lyon County Democratic Committee 

P.O. Box 1162 
Address: 

City, State and Zip Code: 
Emporia, KS 66801 

B. Summary (Activity for Calendar Year 2022) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .............................. . 

In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .......................................................... . 

Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ..................... . 

$7,820.00 

$0.00 

$9,645.47 

C. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined 

by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the 

intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A 

misdemeanor." 

01/31/2023 

Date Signature of Individual Completing Report 



SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Person) 

Contributor Name 

Complete Address of Contributor 

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 
210 W. 9th St., Newton, KS 67114 (reimbursement for signs) 

Woodson County Democratic Party 
370 Hwy. 75, Yates Center, KS 66783 (reimbursement for signs) 

Butler County Democratic Central Committee 
6306 SE Price Road, Leon, KS 67074 (reimbursement for signs) 

Reno County Democratic Central Committee 
217 W. 19th Ave., Hutchinson, KS 67502 (reimbursement for signs) 

Jackson County Democratic Central Committee 
P.O. Box 202, Holton, KS 66436 (reimbursement for signs) 

Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 
P.O. Box 2634, Topeka, KS 66601 (reimbursement for signs) 

Reno County Democratic Central Committee 
217 W. 19th Ave., Hutchinson, KS 67502 (reimbursement for signs) 

People United for Safety and Health 
608 E. Republic, Salina, KS 67401 (reimbursement for signs) 

McPherson County Democratic Central Committee 
533 S. Hartup, McPherson, KS 67460 (reimbursement for signs) 

Harvey County Democratic Central 
210 W. 9th St., Newton, KS 67114 (reimbursement for signs) 

Riley County Democratic Central Committee 
1310A Westloop, #208, Manhattan, KS 66502 (reimbursement for signs) 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Contributions for period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Summary) 

Contribution 

Amount 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$400.00 

$1,650.00 

$200.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,200.00 

$250.00 

$400.00 

$320.00 

$7,770.00 

$7,770.00 

$50.00 

$7,820.00 
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Lyon County Democratic Committee 

(Name of Person) 

Name of Payee 
Complete Address of Payee 

Printing Plus 
15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801 

U.S. Postal Service 
625 Merchant St., Emporia, KS 66801 

Printing Plus 
15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801 

Kansas Votes No August 2022 
PO Box 1486, Lawrence, KS 66044 

Printing Plus 
15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801 

Brad Hedstrom 
1110 W. 18th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801 

Printing Plus 
15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801 

SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES 

Purpose of 
Expenditure 

Printed materials (signs) 

Stamps 

Tax for printed materials (see 
item above) 

Donation 

Printed materials (signs and 
bumper stickers) 

Reimburse mileage to transport 
signs 

Printed materials (signs) 

Subtotal this page 

Total Itemized Expenditures for Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures ($50 or less) 

Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Summary) 

Contribution 
Amount 

$1,690.00 

$520.00 

$143.65 

$250.00 

$1,870.54 

$116.25 

$5,055.03 

$9,645.47 

$9,645.47 

$0.00 

$9,645.47 

Page 1 of 1 -- --


