KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A PERSON PROMOTING OR OPPOSING A KANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL BALLOT QUESTION

Due Date: February 15, 2023

FEB 0 1 2023

FILE WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE KS Government Harves Communities SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Address:	porting Entity: P.O. Box 1162 and Zip Code:	Lyon County Democratic Committee Emporia, KS 66801		
B.	 Total (In-Kin 	nd Contributions (Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$7,820.00 \$0.00 \$9,645.47	
C.	by me and t	o the best of my k failure to file this or."	cluding any accompanying schedules and statements, has knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I undocument or intentionally filing a false document is a cl	derstand that the	
	Date Signature of Individual Completing Report				

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS

Lyon County Democratic Committee

(Name of Person)

Contributor Name Complete Address of Contributor		Contribution Amount
Harvey County Democratic Central Committee 210 W. 9th St., Newton, KS 67114	(reimbursement for signs)	\$250.00
Woodson County Democratic Party 370 Hwy. 75, Yates Center, KS 66783	(reimbursement for signs)	\$100.00
Butler County Democratic Central Committee 6306 SE Price Road, Leon, KS 67074	(reimbursement for signs)	\$400.00
Reno County Democratic Central Committee 217 W. 19th Ave., Hutchinson, KS 67502	(reimbursement for signs)	\$1,650.00
Jackson County Democratic Central Committee P.O. Box 202, Holton, KS 66436	(reimbursement for signs)	\$200.00
Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee P.O. Box 2634, Topeka, KS 66601	(reimbursement for signs)	\$1,500.00
Reno County Democratic Central Committee 217 W. 19th Ave., Hutchinson, KS 67502	(reimbursement for signs)	\$1,500.00
People United for Safety and Health 608 E. Republic, Salina, KS 67401	(reimbursement for signs)	\$1,200.00
McPherson County Democratic Central Committee 533 S. Hartup, McPherson, KS 67460	(reimbursement for signs)	\$250.00
Harvey County Democratic Central 210 W. 9th St., Newton, KS 67114	(reimbursement for signs)	\$400.00
Riley County Democratic Central Committee 1310A Westloop, #208, Manhattan, KS 66502	(reimbursement for signs)	\$320.00
Subtotal this pag	ge	\$7,770.00
Total Itemized Contributions for period		\$7,770.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$50.00
Total Contributions This Period (to line 1 of Sum	nmary)	\$7,820.00

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES

Lyon County	Democratic	Committee
-------------	------------	-----------

(Name of Person)

Name of Payee	Purpose of Expenditure	Contribution Amount
Complete Address of Payee		482. 304.
Printing Plus 15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801	Printed materials (signs)	\$1,690.00
U.S. Postal Service 625 Merchant St., Emporia, KS 66801	Stamps	\$520.00
Printing Plus 15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801	Tax for printed materials (see item above)	\$143.65
Kansas Votes No August 2022 PO Box 1486, Lawrence, KS 66044	Donation	\$250.00
Printing Plus 15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801	Printed materials (signs and bumper stickers)	\$1,870.54
Brad Hedstrom 1110 W. 18th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801	Reimburse mileage to transport signs	\$116.25
Printing Plus 15 E. 6th Ave., Emporia, KS 66801	Printed materials (signs)	\$5,055.03
Subtotal this p	age	\$9,645.47
Total Itemized Expenditures for Period		\$9,645.47
Total Unitemized Expenditures (\$50 or less)	\$0.00	
Total Expenditure This Period (to line 3 of Sum	\$9,645.47	